
N.C. Wesleyan (2-12) -vs- Greensboro (9-7)
3/14/2026 at Asheboro, NC (McCrary Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Austin Federspiel (1-1)
Loss: Sam Johnson (0-2)
HBP: Chase Chappell, Aaron Holley, Dom Azzarello, Grayson Curtis
PB: None
 
Start: 12:57 PM   Time: 3:46   Attendance: 250   Weather: sunny, 64 degrees, light breeze
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
N.C. Wesleyan 1 1 3 2 1 6 0 0 0 14 18 3
Greensboro 1 0 0 4 0 9 7 0 X 21 20 0

N.C. Wesleyan 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Malachi Hayes dh 6 2 4 4 0 1 1
Schumata Brown lf 6 0 1 0 0 1 2
Maison Nance ss 6 1 2 2 0 0 1
Banks Hartman 1b 5 2 2 1 1 0 0
Riley Anderson cf 5 3 3 1 0 0 2
Brady Williams rf 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Kyle Brazaeu 3b 3 1 1 2 2 1 1
Matthew Hannah c 4 2 0 1 1 2 0
Jake Flowers 2b 5 2 3 2 0 0 1
Chase Chappell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aaron Holley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dom Azzarello p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Blake Bennett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Preston Workman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sam Johnson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson Pavone p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 44 14 18 14 4 5 8

2B: Malachi Hayes (2); Maison Nance (1); Banks Hartman (1); Brady
Williams (1); Jake Flowers (1)
3B: Riley Anderson (1)
HR: Maison Nance (1)
SB: Riley Anderson (2); Kyle Brazaeu (1); Jake Flowers (1)
CS: Brady Williams (1)
HBP: Brady Williams (1)
E: Brady Williams (3)
DP: 2

Greensboro 21

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tyler Alverio 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jacob Severson lf 4 4 2 2 1 0 0
Evan Sykes ss 4 4 3 5 3 0 0
Trevor Testerman cf 3 1 2 6 1 0 1
Alex Vazquez 1b 5 1 2 1 1 0 3
Carson Herod c 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Shane Garrett c 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
    Destin Matthews pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chase McInerney c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Austen Townsend rf 6 2 2 1 0 1 5
Brayden Sands 3b 5 3 3 2 1 0 0
Jaycob Caseres dh 5 2 3 1 0 1 0
    Christian Glaze pr 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
Luke Neubauer 2b 6 2 2 3 0 1 2
Michael Richards p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Grayson Curtis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nolan Holley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Austin Federspiel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 42 21 20 21 10 3 12

2B: Jacob Severson (1); Alex Vazquez (1); Austen Townsend (1);
Brayden Sands (1)
HR: Evan Sykes (2); Trevor Testerman (1)
SF: Trevor Testerman (1)
SB: Trevor Testerman (2); Alex Vazquez (1)
HBP: Jacob Severson (2); Trevor Testerman (2)

N.C. Wesleyan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Chase Chappell 5.0 8 5 5 3 3 0 0 2 0 22 27 5 5 –
Aaron Holley 0.0 1 3 3 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 –
Dom Azzarello 0.2 3 5 5 1 0 0 0 1 0 5 7 0 2 –
Blake Bennett 0.0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 –
Preston Workman 0.1 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 1 –
Sam Johnson (L, 0-2) 0.1 1 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 0 –
Jackson Pavone 1.2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 5 0 –
Totals 20 21 21 10 3 1 0 4 0 42 57 11 8

Greensboro IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Michael Richards 3.2 11 7 7 0 3 1 0 0 0 22 22 4 4 –
Grayson Curtis 1.2 5 7 7 3 1 0 0 1 0 10 14 2 1 –
Nolan Holley 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 –
Austin Federspiel (W, 1-1) 3.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 9 10 2 5 –
Totals 18 14 14 4 5 1 0 1 0 44 49 9 11



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

N.C. Wesleyan - Top of 1st N.C GRE
Malachi Hayes struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Schumata Brown struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Maison Nance homered to center field, RBI (0-0). 1 0
Banks Hartman flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0

Greensboro - Bottom of 1st N.C GRE
Jacob Severson flied out to rf (0-0). 1 0
Evan Sykes homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 1 1
Trevor Testerman hit by pitch (0-0). 1 1
Alex Vazquez doubled to left field (0-0); Trevor Testerman advanced to third. 1 1
Carson Herod walked (0-0). 1 1
Austen Townsend grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Carson Herod out on the play. 1 1

N.C. Wesleyan - Top of 2nd N.C GRE
Riley Anderson tripled (0-0). 1 1
Brady Williams lined out to ss (0-0). 1 1
Kyle Brazaeu singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Riley Anderson scored. 2 1
Matthew Hannah struck out swinging (0-0); Kyle Brazaeu stole second. 2 1
Jake Flowers grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 1

Greensboro - Bottom of 2nd N.C GRE
Brayden Sands flied out to cf (0-0). 2 1
Jaycob Caseres struck out looking (0-0). 2 1
Luke Neubauer grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 1

N.C. Wesleyan - Top of 3rd N.C GRE
Shane Garrett to c for Carson Herod. 2 1
Malachi Hayes doubled to left center (0-0). 2 1
Schumata Brown flied out to rf (0-0); Malachi Hayes advanced to third. 2 1
Maison Nance grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 1
Banks Hartman doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); Malachi Hayes scored. 3 1
Banks Hartman advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 1
Riley Anderson singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Banks Hartman scored. 4 1
Riley Anderson stole second. 4 1
Riley Anderson stole third. 4 1
Brady Williams doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Riley Anderson scored. 5 1
Kyle Brazaeu grounded out to 3b (0-0). 5 1

Greensboro - Bottom of 3rd N.C GRE
Jacob Severson flied out to rf (0-0). 5 1
Evan Sykes singled to center field (0-0). 5 1
Trevor Testerman hit by pitch (0-0); Evan Sykes advanced to second. 5 1
Alex Vazquez grounded into double play 3b to 1b (0-0); Evan Sykes out on the play. 5 1

N.C. Wesleyan - Top of 4th N.C GRE
Matthew Hannah grounded out to 3b (0-0). 5 1
Jake Flowers doubled to right field (0-0). 5 1
Malachi Hayes singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Jake Flowers scored. 6 1
Schumata Brown flied out to cf (0-0). 6 1
Maison Nance doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); Malachi Hayes scored. 7 1



Banks Hartman singled to right field (0-0); Maison Nance advanced to third. 7 1
Grayson Curtis to p for Michael Richards. 7 1
Riley Anderson flied out to rf (0-0). 7 1

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Greensboro - Bottom of 4th N.C GRE
Shane Garrett walked (0-0). 7 1
Austen Townsend struck out swinging (0-0). 7 1
Brayden Sands singled (0-0); Shane Garrett advanced to second. 7 1
Jaycob Caseres singled (0-0); Brayden Sands advanced to second; Shane Garrett advanced to third. 7 1
Luke Neubauer struck out looking (0-0). 7 1
Jacob Severson singled to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); Jaycob Caseres advanced to third; Brayden Sands scored;
Shane Garrett scored. 7 3
Evan Sykes walked (0-0); Jacob Severson advanced to second. 7 3
Trevor Testerman singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Evan Sykes advanced to second; Jacob Severson
scored; Jaycob Caseres scored. 7 5
Alex Vazquez flied out to rf (0-0). 7 5

N.C. Wesleyan - Top of 5th N.C GRE
Brady Williams hit by pitch (0-0). 7 5
Brady Williams out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 7 5
Kyle Brazaeu struck out swinging (0-0). 7 5
Matthew Hannah walked (0-0). 7 5
Jake Flowers singled to right field (0-0); Matthew Hannah advanced to second. 7 5
Malachi Hayes singled, RBI (0-0); Jake Flowers advanced to second; Matthew Hannah scored. 8 5
Schumata Brown flied out to lf (0-0). 8 5

Greensboro - Bottom of 5th N.C GRE
Shane Garrett singled to center field (0-0). 8 5
Austen Townsend reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Shane Garrett out at second ss to 2b. 8 5
Brayden Sands reached first on an error by rf (0-0); Austen Townsend advanced to second on an error by
rf. 8 5
Jaycob Caseres grounded out to 2b (0-0); Brayden Sands advanced to second; Austen Townsend advanced
to third. 8 5
Luke Neubauer lined out to 3b (0-0). 8 5

N.C. Wesleyan - Top of 6th N.C GRE
Maison Nance grounded out to ss (0-0). 8 5
Banks Hartman walked (0-0). 8 5
Riley Anderson singled to left field (0-0); Banks Hartman advanced to second. 8 5
Brady Williams singled to first base (0-0); Riley Anderson advanced to second; Banks Hartman advanced to
third. 8 5
Kyle Brazaeu walked, RBI (0-0); Brady Williams advanced to second; Riley Anderson advanced to third;
Banks Hartman scored. 9 5
Matthew Hannah reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Kyle Brazaeu advanced to second; Brady Williams
advanced to third; Riley Anderson scored. 10 5
Jake Flowers singled to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); Matthew Hannah advanced to third; Kyle Brazaeu scored;
Brady Williams scored. 12 5
Nolan Holley to p for Grayson Curtis. 12 5
Jake Flowers stole second. 12 5
Malachi Hayes doubled to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); Jake Flowers scored; Matthew Hannah scored. 14 5
Schumata Brown flied out to cf (0-0); Malachi Hayes advanced to third. 14 5
Maison Nance grounded out to 3b (0-0). 14 5

Greensboro - Bottom of 6th N.C GRE
Aaron Holley to p for Chase Chappell. 14 5
Jacob Severson hit by pitch (0-0). 14 5
Evan Sykes walked (0-0); Jacob Severson advanced to second. 14 5
Evan Sykes advanced to second; Jacob Severson advanced to third on a wild pitch. 14 5



Trevor Testerman homered to left field, 3 RBI (0-0); Evan Sykes scored; Jacob Severson scored. 14 8
Dom Azzarello to p for Aaron Holley. 14 8
Alex Vazquez grounded out to p (0-0). 14 8
Shane Garrett grounded out to 3b (0-0). 14 8
Austen Townsend doubled to right center (0-0). 14 8
Brayden Sands walked (0-0). 14 8
Jaycob Caseres singled to shortstop (0-0); Brayden Sands advanced to second; Austen Townsend advanced
to third. 14 8
Luke Neubauer singled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Jaycob Caseres advanced to second; Brayden Sands
scored; Austen Townsend scored. 14 10
Jacob Severson hit by pitch (0-0); Luke Neubauer advanced to second; Jaycob Caseres advanced to third. 14 10
Blake Bennett to p for Dom Azzarello. 14 10
Evan Sykes homered to right field, 4 RBI (0-0); Jacob Severson scored; Luke Neubauer scored; Jaycob
Caseres scored. 14 14
Trevor Testerman walked (0-0). 14 14
Trevor Testerman stole second. 14 14
Alex Vazquez walked (0-0). 14 14
Preston Workman to p for Blake Bennett. 14 14
Trevor Testerman stole third. 14 14
Alex Vazquez stole second. 14 14
Shane Garrett walked (0-0). 14 14
Destin Matthews pinch ran for Shane Garrett. 14 14
Austen Townsend reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Destin Matthews out at second 3b to 2b. 14 14

Runs: 9   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

N.C. Wesleyan - Top of 7th N.C GRE
Chase McInerney to c for Destin Matthews. 14 14
Austin Federspiel to p for Nolan Holley. 14 14
Banks Hartman flied out to lf (0-0). 14 14
Riley Anderson grounded out to ss (0-0). 14 14
Brady Williams grounded out to 2b (0-0). 14 14

Greensboro - Bottom of 7th N.C GRE
Brayden Sands doubled to right center (0-0). 14 14
Jaycob Caseres singled to right field, advanced to second on an error by rf, RBI (0-0); Brayden Sands
scored. 14 15
Christian Glaze pinch ran for Jaycob Caseres. 14 15
Luke Neubauer singled, RBI (0-0); Christian Glaze scored. 14 16
Sam Johnson to p for Preston Workman. 14 16
Jacob Severson walked (0-0); Luke Neubauer advanced to second. 14 16
Evan Sykes walked (0-0); Jacob Severson advanced to second; Luke Neubauer advanced to third. 14 16
Trevor Testerman flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Jacob Severson advanced to third; Luke Neubauer
scored. 14 17
Alex Vazquez singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Evan Sykes advanced to second; Jacob Severson scored. 14 18
Jackson Pavone to p for Sam Johnson. 14 18
Chase McInerney flied out to lf (0-0). 14 18
Austen Townsend singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Alex Vazquez advanced to third; Evan Sykes scored. 14 19
Brayden Sands singled to left field, advanced to second, 2 RBI (0-0); Austen Townsend scored; Alex
Vazquez scored. 14 21
Christian Glaze popped up to ss (0-0). 14 21

N.C. Wesleyan - Top of 8th N.C GRE
Kyle Brazaeu walked (0-0). 14 21
Matthew Hannah struck out swinging (0-0). 14 21
Jake Flowers reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Kyle Brazaeu out at second 1b to ss. 14 21
Malachi Hayes grounded out to 3b (0-0). 14 21

Greensboro - Bottom of 8th N.C GRE
Luke Neubauer flied out to rf (0-0). 14 21
Jacob Severson doubled to right center (0-0). 14 21



Evan Sykes lined out to 1b (0-0). 14 21
Trevor Testerman flied out to lf (0-0). 14 21

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

N.C. Wesleyan - Top of 9th N.C GRE
Schumata Brown singled, out at second rf to ss (0-0). 14 21
Maison Nance flied out to cf (0-0). 14 21
Banks Hartman grounded out to p (0-0). 14 21

Greensboro - Bottom of 9th N.C GRE


